

Purchase Order
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

No. 6547

Supplier: CISCO ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES	P.O. No.: GIAE-PO-2023-06-0631 (EBD)
Address: Block 7, lot 2/ Lot 4 Agulita Village, Tunasan, Muntinlupa City	Date: June 22, 2023
TIN:	Mode of Procurement: PB

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: ENVIRONMENT AND BIOTECHNOLOGICAL DIVISION	Delivery Term: 6-10 WEEKS
Date of Delivery:	Payment Term: 120 CD N

Stock/Property No.	Unit	Particulars	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	lot	Supply, Delivery, Installatin and Commissioning of One (1) unit Hepa Negative Pressure System for Existing Laboratory			4,795,367.00

VIROLOGY LABORATOR- SUPPLY DESIGN AND INSTALL OF NEGATIVE PRESSURE

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	MATERIAL UNIT COST	MATERIAL TOTAL COST	LABOR TOTAL COST	TOTAL COST (LABOR+MAT)
1 General Requirements	1 lot	45,000.00	45,000.00	EXCLUSIVE	45,000.00
1 Mechanical Demobilization				EXCLUSIVE	
MECHANICAL WORKS					
AP - ductwork	1 LOT				
1 SUPPLY AIR + FILTRATION ASSEMBLY equipped with the ff: (FRESH) AIR PLENUM BOX, FANMOTOR ASSY c/w VARIABLE FREQUENCY SPEED CONTROLLER, REPLACEABLE HIGH EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AIR AMERICAN AIR FILTER AAF PRE-MEDIUM-HEPA FILTERS, and other standard accessories.	1 LOT	305,000.00	305,000.00	91,500.00	396,500.00
2 CEILING HEPA FILTER PLENUMMODULES, FANMOTOR ASSY, High Efficiency Particulate Air HEPA Filter, MERV 17, 99.99% against 0.3microns, downstream gasket/faceguard.	1 Lot	420,000.00	420,000.00	-	420,000.00
2 EXHAUST BAG-INBAG-OUT FILTRATION ASSEMBLY equipped with the ff: (EXHAUST AIR PLENUM BOX, FANMOTOR ASSY c/w VARIABLE SPEED CONTROLLER, REPLACEABLE ACTIVATED CARBON AND ANTIMICROBIAL FILTER AND HIGH EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AIR AMERICAN AIR FILTER AAF HEPA FILTERS, 3000CFM-AIRFLOW AS REQUIRED, MERV 17, 99.99% eff against	1 LOT	322,000.00	322,000.00	98,600.00	418,600.00
4 Supply of Air gline w/ OBDV	1 LOT	25,245.00	25,245.00	7,573.50	32,818.50
4 Remote Control Panel, VFD c/w electrical control wiring system using conduit pipes and fittings wires and splices, pipe brackets and supports, testings and commissioning. (ENCL. LOCAL SITE)	1 LOT	310,200.00	310,200.00	93,080.00	403,280.00
6 Supply and installation of Supply/Exhaust Adjust System. Materials: using heavy gauge G.I. sheets with polyethylene foam insulation, duct hangers and supports including Supply/Exhaust Air Terminal), and Extract Air Grilles complete with OBDV), testing and airflow balancing.	1 LOT	250,000.00	250,000.00	112,850.00	362,850.00
7 Supply and installation of Magnahelic Remote Gages (complete with inclusion accessories) and room pressure and airflow balancing. (CANNOT BE INSTALLED IN CLASS TYPE)	4 SETS	17,820.00	71,280.00	-	71,280.00
8 Misc. and other consumables (separation works)	1 lot	30,500.00	30,500.00	9,150.00	39,650.00
9 Testing and commissioning with complete validation report	1 lot	15,200.00	15,200.00	4,500.00	19,700.00
10 Technical Supervision for the construction of facilities and installation of equipments and system component.	1 LOT	INCLUSIVE	INCLUSIVE	INCLUSIVE	INCLUSIVE

CELL CULTURE LAB- SUPPLY, DESIGN AND INSTALL OF NEGATIVE PRESSURE

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	MATERIAL UNIT COST	MATERIAL TOTAL COST	LABOR TOTAL COST	TOTAL COST (LABOR+MAT)
1 General Requirements	1 Lot	45,000.00	45,000.00	INCLUSIVE	45,000.00
1 Mobilization/Demobilization				INCLUSIVE	
MECHANICAL WORKS					
Mechanical works	1 LOT				
1.1 SUPPLY AIR + FILTRATION ASSEMBLY equipped with the ff: (FRESH) AIR PLENUM BOX, FANMOTOR ASSY c/w VARIABLE FREQUENCY SPEED CONTROLLER, REPLACEABLE HIGH EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AIR AMERICAN AIR FILTER AAF PRE-MEDIUM-HEPA FILTERS, and other standard accessories.	1 LOT	395,000.00	395,000.00	118,500.00	513,500.00
1.2 CEILING HEPA FILTER PLENUMMODULES, FANMOTOR ASSY, High Efficiency Particulate Air HEPA Filter, MERV 17, 99.99% against 0.3microns, downstream gasket/faceguard.	1 lot	420,000.00	420,000.00	-	420,000.00

Purchase Order
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

M. GRATE

Supplier: **CISCO ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES** P.O. No.: **GIAE-PO-2023-06-0631 (EBD)**

Address: Block 7, Lot 2/ Lot 4, Aguilá Village, Tuzman, Murrónlupa City Date: June 22, 2023

TIN: Mode of Procurement: PB

Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: ENVIRONMENT AND BIOTECHNOLOGICAL DIVISION
 Date of Delivery: Payment Term: 6-10 WEEKS *NO CD X*

Stock/Property No.	Unit	Particulars	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
13	1 LOT	EXHAUST BAG-IN-BAG-OUT FILTRATION ASSEMBLY equipped with Weir EXHAUST AIR PLENUM BOX, FANMOTOR ASSY c/w VARIABLE SPEED CONTROLLER, REPLACEABLE ACTIVATED CARBON AND ANTIMICROBIAL FILTER AND HIGH EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AR AMERICAN AIR FILTER AAF HEPA FILTERS, 3000MM AIRFLOW AS REQUIRED, MERV 17, 99.99% eff against	390,260.00	117,600.00	507,860.00
14	1 LOT	Supply of Air guide w/ USDV	25,245.00	7,573.50	32,818.50
15	1 LOT	Supply of labor, tools, equipment and materials for the installation of 3 Remote Control Fans, VFD c/w electrical control wiring system using conduit pipes and fittings wires and splices, pipe brackets and supports, fan box and components (CISCO LOAD SIDE)	390,200.00	117,060.00	507,260.00
16	1 LOT	Supply and installation of Supply/Exhaust Air duct System. Materials using heavy gauge (3" sheets with polyethylene foam insulation), duct hangers and supports including Supply/Exhaust Air Terminal), and Exhaust Air Grilles complete with (CBVD), testing and airflow balancing.	295,600.00	133,020.00	428,620.00
17	4 SETS	Supply and installation of Magnabloc Room Gases (complete with instrument accessories) and room pressure and airflow balancing. (CANNOT BE INSTALLED IN GLASS TYPE)	17,265.00		71,265.00
18	1 lot	Misc and other consumables (restoration work)	25,000.00	7,500.00	32,500.00
19	1 lot	Testing and commissioning with complete validation report	20,000.00	6,000.00	26,000.00
10	1 LOT	Technical Supervision for the construction of facilities and installation of equipments and system computers.	INCLUSIVE	INCLUSIVE	INCLUSIVE
TOTAL COST					2,854,838.50
GRAND TOTAL COST					4,795,367.00

Less: VAT	214,078.88
EWT	42,815.74
TOTAL:	4,538,472.38

END USER: *Affige* **ATHENA DANAWI CORTES-CHAVEZ**

(Total Amount in Words): Four Million Five Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two Pesos & 35/100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme: *Spanish Signature* Date: *14 Jul 2023*

Very truly yours, *Approved*
 DR. ANIBELLE V. BRIONES
 Director
 Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

ORS/BURS No.: *1100-1* Date: *2023 07 15 14*

Date of the ORS/BURS: *July 10, 2023*
 Amount: *4,538,472.38*

Fund Cluster: VIP PROJECT 4

Funds Available: *Handwritten Signature* **PATRICIA ASHLEY MENDOZA**
 Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Unit Accountant II

M. GRATE